IN THE EMPLOYMENT COURT AUCKLAND

AC 9/09 ARC 61/07 ARC 15/08

ARC 61/07

IN THE MATTER OF a challenge to a determination of the

Employment Relations Authority

AND

ARC 15/08

IN THE MATTER OF proceedings removed

BETWEEN JOHN PROFFITT

Plaintiff

AND CHIEF EXECUTIVE, DEPARTMENT

OF LABOUR Defendant

Hearing: Judicial Settlement Conference, 12 March 2009

(Heard at Auckland)

Appearances: Ken Nicolson, Counsel for Plaintiff

Andrew Gane, Counsel for Defendant

Judgment: 12 March 2009

JUDGMENT OF CHIEF JUDGE GL COLGAN

[1] By consent the plaintiff's proceedings are discontinued on the terms contained in an agreement reached between the parties at a judicial settlement conference at Auckland on 12 March 2009.

